Description
The CYGNUS™ PAL B/G television modulator is a fixed
frequency adjacent channel modulator designed for use in
mid- and large-sized broadband networks.  It employs a
high-quality Phase Locked Loop (PLL) circuit to provide
advanced performance and excellent versatility in a 19-inch
(1 RU) chassis.
Features

CYGNUS PAL B/G Television Modulator
 3
Ordering Information
Description Part Number
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E2 2871200E02
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E3 2871200E03
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E4 2871200E04
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E5 2871200E05
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E6 2871200E06
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E7 2871200E07
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E8 2871200E08
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E9 2871200E09
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E10 2871200E10
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E11 2871200E11
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E12 2871200E12
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E21 2871200E21
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E22 2871200E22
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E23 2871200E23
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E24 2871200E24
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E25 2871200E25
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E26 2871200E26
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E27 2871200E27
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E28 2871200E28
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E29 2871200E29
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E30 2871200E30
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E31 2871200E31
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E32 2871200E32
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E33 2871200E33
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E34 2871200E34
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E35 2871200E35
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E36 2871200E36
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E37 2871200E37
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E38 2871200E38
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E39 2871200E39
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E40 2871200E40
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E41 2871200E41
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E42 2871200E42
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E43 2871200E43
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E44 2871200E44
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E45 2871200E45
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E46 2871200E46
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E47 2871200E47
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E48 2871200E48
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E49 2871200E49
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E50 2871200E50
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E51 2871200E51
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E52 2871200E52
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E53 2871200E53
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E54 2871200E54
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E55 2871200E55
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E56 2871200E56
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E57 2871200E57
CYGNUS PAL B/G Television Modulator
 4
Ordering Information, continued
Description Part Number
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E58 2871200E58
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E59 2871200E59
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E60 2871200E60
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E61 2871200E61
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E62 2871200E62
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E63 2871200E63
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E64 2871200E64
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E65 2871200E65
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E66 2871200E66
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E67 2871200E67
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E68 2871200E68
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel E69 2871200E69
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S01 2871200S01
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S02 2871200S02
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S03 2871200S03
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S04 2871200S04
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S05 2871200S05
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S06 2871200S06
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S07 2871200S07
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S08 2871200S08
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S09 2871200S09
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S10 2871200S10
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S11 2871200S11
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S12 2871200S12
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S13 2871200S13
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S14 2871200S14
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S15 2871200S15
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S16 2871200S16
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S17 2871200S17
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S18 2871200S18
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S19 2871200S19
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S20 2871200S20
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S21 2871200S21
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S22 2871200S22
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S23 2871200S23
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S24 2871200S24
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S25 2871200S25
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S26 2871200S26
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S27 2871200S27
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S28 2871200S28
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S29 2871200S29
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S30 2871200S30
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S31 2871200S31
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S32 2871200S32
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S33 2871200S33
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S34 2871200S34
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S35 2871200S35
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S36 2871200S36
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S37 2871200S37
CYGNUS PAL B/G Television Modulator
 5
Ordering Information, continued
Description Part Number
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S38 2871200S38
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S39 2871200S39
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S40 2871200S40
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel S41 2871200S41
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel X 2871200X
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel Y 2871200Y
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel Z0 2871200Z0
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel Z+1 2871200Z01
CYGNUS PAL B/G Modulator, Channel Z+2 2871200Z02
Scientific Atlanta and the Scientific Atlanta logo are registered trademarks of Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.
CYGNUS is a trademark of Scientific Atlanta (Shanghai) Co. Ltd.
Cisco, Cisco Systems, and the Cisco Systems logo are registered trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. and/or its affiliates
in the U.S. and certain other countries.